RESOLUTION NO. 594

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS FOR JOHNSON COUNTY
EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 2018

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wyoming Statute § 18-3-103 as amended, the Board of County
Commissioners may designate official holidays for the employees of Johnson County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has made a decision regarding the
official holidays for the employees of Johnson County for calendar year 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Johnson County that the following official holidays are hereby authorized:

Monday, January 1, 2018

New Year’s Day

Monday, January 15, 2018 Equality Day
Monday, February 19,2018 President’s Day
Friday, March 30, 2018 (12 p.m.-5 p.m.) Good Friday

- Monday, May 28, 2018 Memorial Day
Wednesday, July 4, 2018 Independence Day
Monday, September 3, 2018 Labor Day
Monday, October 8, 2018 Columbus Day
Monday, November 12, 2018 Veteran’s Day
Thursday, November 22, 2018 Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 23,2018 Thanksgiving Holiday
Monday, December 24, 2018 (12 p.m.-5 p.m.) Christmas Eve
Tuesday, December 25, 2018 Christmas

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5% day of December, 2017.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
JOHNSON COUNTY, WYOMING
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